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Summary

Creator: National Association for Regional Ballet

Title: National Association for Regional Ballet records and photographs

Date: 1957-1987

Source: Gift of Doris Hering

Abstract: The records and photographs document the operation and activities of the National
Association for Regional Ballet, including the regional festivals and choreographic conferences it
sponsored.

Conditions Governing Access:

Access to the adjudication reports is restricted.

Preferred citation: [ldentification of item], National Association for Regional Ballet records, Collection

number: (S) *MGZMD 113, Dance Collection. The New York Public Library for the Performing Arts

Processing note: Processed by Irina Klyagin; machine-readable finding aid created by Catherine
Johnson.

Creator History

The National Association of Regional Ballet originated in 1956 when the first Regional Ballet Festival
arranged by Dorothy Alexander in Atlanta was hosted by the Atlanta Civic Ballet. It was officially
incorporated in 1963 as a non-profit organization. NARB organized yearly regional festivals in order to
train choreographers and promote excellence in performance.

In 1976 NARB launched their choreography conferences with the objective of developing the talents of
aspiring choreographers. Craft of Choreography conferences were held every summer in different parts
of the country.

The National Association for Regional Ballet suspended its operation in August 1987 shortly after its




25th anniversary because of fiscal deficits.

Scope and Content Note

The records of the National Association of Regional Ballet (NARB) were donated to the Dance
Collection by Doris Hering, the executive director. The records generally remain in their original order
except that the photographs have been organized in their own series. I. Records A. General records B.
Festival records Il. Photographs Ill. Oversize

The first series contains general business records including financial records, by-laws, promotional
materials, mailing lists, and fundraising presentations. Festival records are arranged by regional festival
and then, chronologically.

The second series includes photographs of the companies involved in the yearly regional festivals and
choreographic conferences. They include performance and rehearsal shots, and photographs of official
ceremonies. Photographs are arranged by company or festival, and then by date. Most of the festival
photographs are unidentified. For information about the companies represented, please consult the
records in series one.

Arrangement: |. Records; Il. Photographs; Ill. Oversize

Key Terms

Subjects

Ballet -- United States -- History -- 20th century
Dance festivals -- United States

Regional ballet

Titles
Gift of Doris Hering

Names

National Association for Regional Ballet
Hering, Doris

Craft of Choreography Conference
DHCA

Mid-States Regional Ballet Festival
Northeast Regional Ballet Festival
Pacific Regional Ballet Festival
Southeastern Regional Ballet Festival
Southwestern Regional Ballet Festival



Container List

o o o o U o g o g o T 9o o o o 9 o T o T o T 9T o T o

o o o o T o T oo

.21

1f
1f.
1f
1f
1f
1f
1f
1f.

© 00 N o o b~ w N

L1 1.
1f.

=
o

1f.

[
[N

1f.

=
N

1f

[y
w

1f.

[
N

1f.

=
]

1f.

=
[e)]

1f.

[y
~

1f.

[any
[ee]

1f

[y
©

1f.

N
o

1f.

N
=

1f.

N
N

2f

N
w

21
21
2f.
2f.

NN NN
~N o o b

2f

N
o]

2f

N
©

21
21
2.
2f.

W W W w
w N +» O

2f

w W
(SN

Guide to the
National Association for Regional Ballet records and photographs

I. RECORDS
A. General records
NARB Adjudication reports
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
NARB choreography conference brochures, 1969-86
NARB Incorporation certificates

NARB documents: Landmark dates of Regional Dance America, Inc.; by-
laws; major policies; history of organization; choreographic conference
resume
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|. RECORDS (cont.)
A. General records (cont.)

NARB Comments about dissolution, 1987

NARB Budgets, 1986-88

NARB Director's bulletin

NARB Executive director reports, 1971-87

NARB Mailings, 1972-78

NARB Mailings, 1983-87

NARB National meeting agendas

NARB National meeting minutes

NARB Newsletters

NARB Professional Wing Agendas

NARB Professional Wing Membership

NARB Professional Wing Minutes

NARB Professional Wing Publications
Choreo/Network

NARB Adjudicator Lists and Mailings

NARB Adjudicator guidelines and sample reports
Festival Questionnaires

Guidelines for hosting and festival contract forms [revised 8/8/86]
Festival Schedules 1961-88

NARB Job descriptions (Chaperones; Resident Chairman: Liaison
Chairman ), contracts, 1986

Craft of Choreography Conference
History
[funding correspondence; J. Schwarz] 1960-61
1963-67
1968
1968-79
1971
1972
Publicity 1972
1973
[NEA] 1974
1975
Publicity 1976
1976
[NEA] 1977
1977
Publicity 1973-77
1978
][for NEA report ] 1979
[final report for NEA] 1979
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. RECORDS (cont.)
A. General records (cont.)
Craft of Choreography Conference (cont.)

[NEA] 1982

1983

Statistics 1984

Scripps College 1985

Financial 1985

Advertising 1986

Monticello 1987

SUNY College at Oswego [contract] 1987
Scripps College 1987

Press 1987

B. Festival records

Finances/Statistics
NARB Northeast Festival Finances/statistics
NARB Mid-states Festival Finances/statistics
NARB Southwest Festival Finances/statistics
NARB Pacific Festival Finances/statistics
NARB Southeast Festival Finances/statistics
NARB Festival Financial Statements and Contracts (samples)
Mid-States Regional Ballet Festival
1972 Kansas City
1973 Minneapolis, Minnesota
1974 Farmington. Michigan
1975 Canton, Ohio
1977 Duluth, Minnesota
1981 Livonia, Michigan
1982
1983 St. Louis, Missouri
1985
1986
Northeast Regional Ballet Festival
1959 Scranton
1960 Erie
1961 Dayton
1962 Schenectady
1963 Detroit
1965 Ottawa
1966 Washington DC
1967 Wabash
1968 Princeton
1969 Lehigh Valley
1970 Toronto
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. RECORDS (cont.)
B. Festival records (cont.)

Northeast Regional Ballet Festival (cont.)
1971 Jacob's Pillow
1972
1974 Dayton
1975 Toronto
1976 Germantown, PA
1977 Wilkes-Barre
1978 Dover, Delaware
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1987

Pacific Western Regional Ballet Festival

1966 Sacramento
1967 Laguna Beach
1968 Oakland
1969
1971 Pasadena

Pacific Regional Ballet Festival
1972 Seattle, Washington
1973 San Rafael, California
1974 Seattle, Washington
1975 Sacramento, California
1976 San Jose, California
1977 Fresno, California
1978 Pomona, California
1979 Santa Barbara
1981 Stockton, California
1982
1984
1985
1987

Southeastern Regional Ballet Festival
1956 Atlanta, Georgia
1958 Birmingham
1960 Atlanta
1964 Nashville
1965 Memphis
1966 Orlando
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. RECORDS (cont.)
B. Festival records (cont.)
Southeastern Regional Ballet Festival (cont.)

1967 Miami
1969 Jacksonville
1970 Nashville
1971 Augusta
1972
1973 Richmond, VA
1974 Jacksonville
1975 Orlando
1976 Birmingham, Alabama
1977 Augusta, GA
1978 Atlanta, Georgia
1979 Gulfport. Mississippi
1980
1981
1983
1984
1987
*no folder 220
Southwestern Regional Ballet Festival
1965 Dallas
1969 Tulsa
1972 Lake Charles
1974 Fort Worth
1975 Lake Charles
1976 Austin, Texas
1977 New Orleans
1978 Tulsa
1979 Wichita Falls
1980
1981
1984
1985
1986
1987
Il. Photographs
Atlanta Civic Ballet
Atlanta Ballet
Augusta Ballet
Bristol Ballet
Dallas Metropolitan Ballet
Dayton Civic Ballet
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1. Photographs (cont.)
Dayton Ballet
Dayton Contemporary Dance Company
Delaware State Ballet

Dieman-Bennett Dace Theatre of the Hemispheres

Goleta Civic Ballet
Gretaer Houston Civic Ballet
Harbinger
Louisville Ballet
Marin Civic Ballet
Minnesota Dance Theatre
New England Civic Ballet
Philadelphia Dance Company (PhilaDanCo)
Ruth Mitchell Dance Company
Sacramento Ballet
Sacramento Civic Ballet
Santa Barbara Ballet Theatre
Theatre Ballet of Sacramento
Tulsa Ballet Theatre
Tulsa Civic Ballet
NARB choreography conferences
ca 1970
1970
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1983
[contact sheets] 1984
1986
Southeastern Regional Ballet Festival
1956 (Host company: Atlanta Civic Ballet)
1957 (Host company: Miami Ballet)

1958 (Host company: Birmingham Civic Ballet)

1959 (Host Company: Miami Ballet)
1960 (Host Company: Southern Ballet)
1961 (Host Company: Louisville Ballet)
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1. Photographs (cont.)
Southeastern Regional Ballet Festival (cont.)

1962 (Host company: Ballet Royal Concert Group of Orlando)
1963 (Host company: Ballet Guild of Jacksonville)
1964 (Host company: Nashville Ballet Society)
1965 (Host company: Memphis Civic Ballet

1966 (Host company: Ballet Royal of Orlando)
1967 (Host company: Miami Ballet)

1968 (Host company: Tampa Civic Ballet)

1969 (Host company; Ballet Guild of Jacksonville)
1970 (Host company: Nashville Ballet Society)
1971 (Host company: Augusta Ballet)

1974 (Host company: Jacksonville Ballet Guild)
1975 (Host company: Ballet Royal)

1976 (Host company: Birmingham Ballet)

1978 (Host companies: Ruth Mitchell Company, Decatur-DeKalb Ballet,
Cobb-Marietta Ballet

1979

1981 (Host company:
1982 (Host company:
1984

1985 (Host company:
1986 (Host company:
1968 (Host company:
1969 (Host company:
1970 (Host company:
1973 (Host company:
1974 (Host company:
1975 (Host company:
1976 (Host company:
1978 (Host company:
1979 (Host company:
1981 (Host company:

Charleston Ballet)
Mississippi Ballet Theatre)

Charleston Ballet)

Miami Ballet)

Austin Ballet Society)
Tulsa Civic Ballet)

Little Rock Civic Ballet)
Dallas Metropolitan Ballet)
Fort Worth Ballet)

Lake Charles Civic Ballet)
Austin Civic Ballet)

Tulsa Ballet Theatre)
Wichita Falls Ballet Theatre)
Allegro Ballet of Houston)

Mid-states Regional Ballet Festival
1973 (Host company: Minnesota Dance Theatre)
1974 (Host company: Michigan Ballet Theatre)
1975 (Host company: Canton Ballet)
1981 (Host company: Northern Ballet Theatre)
Northeast Regional Ballet Festival
1959 (Host companies: Scranton Ballet Guild, Wilkes-Barre Ballet Guild)
1960 (Host company: Erie Civic Ballet)
1961 (Host company: Dayton Civoc Ballet)
1962 ( Host company: Try-City Ballet Guild/Schenectady), 1962
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Northeast Regional Ballet Festival (cont.)

1963 (Host company:
1965 (Host company:
1966 (Host company:
1967 (Host company:
1968 (Host company:
1969 (Host company:
1970 (Host company:
1971 (Host company:

Jacob's Pillow)

1972 (Host company:
1974 (Host company:
1975 (Host company:
1976 (Host company:
1978 (Host company:
1979 (Host company:
1980 (Host company:
1981 (Host company:
1982 (Host company:
1985 (Host company:
1985 (Host company:

Pacific Region

Detroit City Ballet)

Ottawa Classical Ballet Concert Group)

Reginal Ballet Company of Washington)

Wabash Valley Jr. Ballet)

Princeton Regional Ballet)

Ballet Guild of Lehigh Valley)

Toronto)

Princeton Regional Ballet, Berkshire Civic Ballet at

Mid-Hudson Regional Ballet)
Dayton Ballet)

Toronto Regional Ballet)
Germantown Dance Theatre)
Delaware Regional Ballet Co.)
Ballet Guild of Lehigh Valley)
Berkshire Ballet)

Ithaca Ballet)

Central Pennsylvania Youth Ballet)
Delaware Regional Ballet Co.)
Delaware Regional Ballet Co.)

Pacific Regional Ballet Association, 1964
Pacific-Western Regional Ballet Festival

1966 (Host company: Sacramento Civic Ballet)

1967 (Host company: Laguna Beach Civic Ballet)
1968 (Host company: Oakland Metropolitan Ballet)
Pacific Regional Ballet Festival

1969 (Host company
1970 (Host company
1971 (Host company
1973 (Host company
1974 (Host company
1975 (Host company
1976 (Host company
1979 (Host company
1980 (Host company
1981 (Host company
1982 (Host company
1983 (Host company

: San Diego and Laguna Beach Civic Ballets)
: Fresno Civic Ballet)
: Pasadena Dance Theatre)
: Marin Ballet)
: Dorothy Fisher Concert Dancers)
: Sacramento Ballet)
: San Jose Dance Theatre)
: Santa Barbara Ballet Theatre)
: Theatre Ballet Concert Group)
: San Joaquin Concert Ballet)
: Concert Dance Theatre)
: Marin Ballet)

Southwestern Regional Ballet Festival

1964 (Host company: Houston Youth Symphony Ballet)
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1. Photographs (cont.)
Southwestern Regional Ballet Festival (cont.)

1965 (Host company: Dallas Civic Ballet)
1971 (Host company: Wichita Falls Ballet Theatre)
1982 (Host company: Louisiana Ballet)

NARB Silver Anniversary, 1981 (Lincoln Center)

lll. Awards and Oversize Material

General Operating Fund

Expenses (tables)

AWARDS

Society of Publication Designers. Certificate of Merit 1974 to Doris Hering
(framed)

Mayor Daniel O'Brien and Stockton City Council In Commemoration of
NARB's Silver Anniversary, 1981

NARB, Honorary Committee for Doris Hering Honoring Doris Hering
State of Arkansas Executive Department Proclamation, July 18, 1981



